IOWA STATE POLICE ASSOCIATION

915" Annual Conference Agenda

October 9™ - 11th, 2023

Sunday, October 8™

7:00 pm

Hospitality Room Open
Borlaug and Clark Rooms, 2" floor

Monday, October 9™

7:00 am

10:00 am

2:00-4:00 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Hospitality Room
Breakfast

Golf Tournament-Brown Deer
Transportation to golf starts at
8:00am lobby of the Hyatt Regency

Early Registration
Hyatt Regency lobby

Past Presidents meeting
Duke Slater room, 2" floor

Hospitality Room
BBQ dinner

Followed by Bags Tournament-
hotel patio behind the lobby

Hospitality Room

Tuesday, October 10t

7:00 am

7:30-8:30 am

9:00 am

9:45 am

12:00
1:00 pm

Hospitality Room Open
Breakfast

Conference Registration
Hyatt Regency Conference lobby

Conference called to order-

Oakdale Ballroom

e  Presentation of Colors

e Pledge of Allegiance

e Invocation/Memoriam of
deceased members

e Welcome Speeches

e Roll call/appointment to
committees

Educational Presentation

Breach Point for Police Officers
Personal & Professional
Breakthroughs for Police Officers
Chief Kent Williams, (Ret.) Breach
Point Consulting

Lunch
Breach Point, Cont.

4:00 pm

6:30 pm

8:30 pm

Vendor Reception & Social Hour

Banquet Dinner
Purple Heart Award Ceremony

Hospitality room open

Wednesday, October 11t

7:00 am

9:00 am

11:00 am

12:00-1:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:30 pm

Hospitality room open
Breakfast

Educational Presentation
Investigation of Serial Killer
Harold David Haulman
Detective Jonathan Pignataro
Detective Sgt David Homminga
Calhoun County SO, Michigan
Detective Sgt Christopher Suarez
Michigan State Police

Strengthening Cases Using

Data and Technology

Case studies in Human Trafficking,
Missing Persons, and Sex Abuse
Detective Jennifer Clarahan
Detective Mike Smithey

lowa City Police Department

Lunch
Strengthening Cases, Cont.

Call business meeting to order

e  Roll call of delegates

e  President’s report

e Secretary Treasurer’s report

e Guest Speakers

e |SPA Lobbyist report

e Investment Report-Peter Hill

e  MFPRSI- Executive Director
Dan Cassady, Deputy Director
BriAnna Nystrom

e |LEA- Director Brady Carney

e Committee reports

e  Election of junior director(s)

e Old Business

e New Business

Dinner- Recognition of ISPA Board
Entertainment- Pianopalooza



