## **IOWA STATE POLICE ASSOCIATION** 91<sup>ST</sup> Annual Conference Agenda October 9<sup>TH</sup> - 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023

Sunday, October 8 <sup>TH</sup>				
7:00 pm	Hospitality Room Open Borlaug and Clark Rooms, 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor	4:00 pm	Vendor Reception & Social Hour	
		6:30 pm	Banquet Dinner	
Monday, Octobe	er 9 <sup>TH</sup>		Purple Heart Award Ceremony	
7:00 am	Hospitality Room			
	Breakfast	8:30 pm	Hospitality room open	
10:00 am	10:00 am Golf Tournament-Brown Deer		Wednesday, October 11th	
	Transportation to golf starts at	7:00 am	Hospitality room open	
	8:00am lobby of the Hyatt Regency		Breakfast	
2:00 – 4:00 pm	Early Registration	9:00 am	Educational Presentation	
2.00 4.00 pm	Hyatt Regency lobby		Investigation of Serial Killer	
	, att		Harold David Haulman	
5:00 pm	Past Presidents meeting		Detective Jonathan Pignataro	
-	Duke Slater room, 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor		Detective Sgt David Homminga	
			Calhoun County SO, Michigan	
6:00 pm	<u>Hospitality Room</u>		Detective Sgt Christopher Suarez	
	BBQ dinner		Michigan State Police	
	Followed by Bags Tournament-			
	hotel patio behind the lobby	11:00 am	Strengthening Cases Using	
7.00			Data and Technology	
7:00 pm	<u>Hospitality Room</u>		Case studies in Human Trafficking,	
Tuesday, October 10 <sup>th</sup>			Missing Persons, and Sex Abuse	
7:00 am	Hospitality Room Open		Detective Jennifer Clarahan	
7.00 am	Breakfast		Detective Mike Smithey	
	Breakiust		Iowa City Police Department	
7:30-8:30 am	Conference Registration	12:00-1:00 pm	Lunch	
	Hyatt Regency Conference lobby			
9:00 am	Conference called to order-	1:00 pm	Strengthening Cases, Cont.	
9:00 am	Oakdale Ballroom			
	Presentation of Colors	2:00 pm	Call business meeting to order	
	<ul> <li>Pledge of Allegiance</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>Roll call of delegates</li> </ul>	
	Invocation/Memoriam of		President's report	
	deceased members		Secretary Treasurer's report	
	Welcome Speeches		Guest Speakers	
	Roll call/appointment to		ISPA Lobbyist report	
	committees		Investment Report-Peter Hill	
			MFPRSI- Executive Director	
9:45 am	<b>Educational Presentation</b>		Dan Cassady, Deputy Director	
	Breach Point for Police Officers		BriAnna Nystrom	
	Personal & Professional		<ul><li>ILEA- Director Brady Carney</li><li>Committee reports</li></ul>	
	Breakthroughs for Police Officers		<ul><li>Election of junior director(s)</li></ul>	
	Chief Kent Williams, (Ret.) Breach		<ul> <li>Old Business</li> </ul>	
	Point Consulting		New Business	
12:00	Lunch			
1:00 pm	Breach Point, Cont.	6:30 pm	<u>Dinner-</u> Recognition of ISPA Board	
<del>-</del>		7:30 pm	Entertainment- Pianopalooza	